1: Introduction

About Us

The Royal Conservatory
The Royal Conservatory Certificate Program
The Frederick Harris Music Co., Limited
Additional Programs

Getting Started
Why Choose The Royal Conservatory

Certificate Program?
Examinations Offered

Contact Us

Register for an Examination

What’s New?

2: Level-by-Level Requirements

Elementary Certificates

Preparatory A
Preparatory B
Level 1
Level 2
Level 3
Level 4

Intermediate Certificates

Level 5
Level 6
Level 7
Level 8

3: Policies and Reference

Examination Regulations

Examination Procedures
Credits and Refunds for Missed Examinations
Students with Special Needs
Certificates
Table of Marks
Examination Results
Classification of Marks
Split Level 10 Practical Examinations
Supplemental Examinations

Contents

NN oo &

e} (e BENE|

12

12
16
21
26
32
38

44

44
51
58
65

96

96
96
96
96
97
97
98
98
98

Examination Requirements

Prerequisites and Corequisites
Written Examinations
Repertoire
Repertoire Lists
Da Capo Signs and Repeats
Memorization
Substitutions
Technical Requirements
Technical Tests
Etudes
Musicianship
Ear Tests
Sight Reading

Advanced Certificates

Level 9
Level 10

Diplomas

Associate Diploma (ARCT) in Piano Performance
Associate Diploma (ARCT) in Piano Pedagogy
Licentiate Diploma (LRCM) in Piano Performance

Reference

Editions
Abbreviations
Resources for Examination Preparation

Appendices
Appendix A: Technical Tests Examples
Appendix B: Musicianship Examples

Practical Examination Day

Checklist for Students

—t ek e e e
— === O OO 0D OO O

72
72
80
88

88
95
95

99
99
99
101
102
102
106

111



