Contents

1: Introduction

About Us	6	Examination Requirements	9
The Royal Conservatory	6	Prerequisites and Corequisites	9
The Royal Conservatory Certificate Program	6	Written Examinations	9
The Frederick Harris Music Co., Limited	6	Repertoire	9
Additional Programs	6	Repertoire Lists	9
Getting Started	7	<i>Da Capo</i> Signs and Repeats Memorization	9 10
Why Choose The Royal Conservatory	7	Substitutions	10
Certificate Program?		Technical Requirements	11
Examinations Offered	7	Technical Tests	11
Contact Us	7	Etudes	11
Register for an Examination	8	Musicianship	11
What's New?	8	Ear Tests	11
		Sight Reading	11

2: Level-by-Level Requirements

Elementary Certificates	12	Advanced Certificates	72
Preparatory A	12	Level 9	72
Preparatory B	16	Level 10	80
Level 1	21	D: 1	0.0
Level 2	26	Diplomas	88
Level 3	32	Associate Diploma (ARCT) in Piano Performance	88
Level 4	38	Associate Diploma (ARCT) in Piano Pedagogy	95
Intermediate Certificates	44	Licentiate Diploma (LRCM) in Piano Performance	95
Level 5	44		
Level 6	51		
Level 7	58		
Level 8	65		

3: Policies and Reference

Examination Regulations	96	Reference	99
Examination Procedures	96	Editions	99
Credits and Refunds for Missed Examinations	96	Abbreviations	99
Students with Special Needs	96	Resources for Examination Preparation	101
Certificates	96		100
Table of Marks	97	Appendices	102
Examination Results	97	Appendix A: Technical Tests Examples	102
Classification of Marks	98	Appendix B: Musicianship Examples	106
Split Level 10 Practical Examinations	98	n a fr	
Supplemental Examinations	98	Practical Examination Day	111
11		Checklist for Students	